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MEPS H78 CODEBOOK

2003 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: September 20, 2005

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

END

NAME

ACCDENTD
ACCDENTM
ACCDENTY
ACCDNWRK
ACDNTLOC
ACDNTOTH
CCCODEX
CONDBEGD
CONDBEGM
CONDBEGY
CONDIDX
CONDN
CONDRN
CRND1
CRND2
CRND3
CRND4
CRND5
DROWN
DUID
DUPERSID
ERNUM
FALL
FIREBURN
FOLOCA1
FOLOCA2
FOLOCA3
FOLOCA4
FOLOCAS5
FURTCAL
FURTCA2
FURTCA3
FURTCA4
FURTCAS
GUN
HHNUM
1CD9CODX
1CD9PROX
INBEDFLG
INJURFLG
INJURY
INOUTHH
1PNUM
LSTSAW1

DESCRIPTION

DATE OF ACCIDENT -- DAY

DATE OF ACCIDENT —- MONTH

DATE OF ACCIDENT -- YEAR

DID ACCIDENT OCCUR AT WORK

WHERE DID ACCIDENT HAPPEN

WAS SOMETHING ELSE INVOLVED

CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE - EDITED
DATE CONDITION STARTED -- DAY

DATE CONDITION STARTED -- MONTH

DATE CONDITION STARTED -- YEAR
CONDITION 1D

CONDITION NUMBER

CONDITION ROUND NUMBER

HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND
HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND
HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND
HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND
HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND
WAS DROWNING/NEAR-DROWNING INVOLVED
DWELLING UNIT 1D

PERSON 1D (DUID + PID)

# ER EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION

WAS 1T A FALL

WAS FIRE/BURNING INVOLVED

RD1: RCV FOLLOWUP CARE FOR CONDITION
RD2: RCV FOLLOWUP CARE FOR CONDITION
RD3: RCV FOLLOWUP CARE FOR CONDITION
RD4: RCV FOLLOWUP CARE FOR CONDITION
RD5: RCV FOLLOWUP CARE FOR CONDITION
RD1: FURTHER TREATMENT RECOMMENDED
RD2: FURTHER TREATMENT RECOMMENDED
RD3: FURTHER TREATMENT RECOMMENDED
RD4: FURTHER TREATMENT RECOMMENDED
RD5: FURTHER TREATMENT RECOMMENDED
WAS A GUN INVOLVED

# HOME HEALTH EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION
1CD-9-CM CODE FOR CONDITION - EDITED
1CD-9-CM CODE FOR PROCEDURE - EDITED
FLAG ASSOCIATED WITH BED DAYS
LOCATION OF RND SPECIFIC INJURY INFO
WAS CONDITION DUE TO ACCIDENT/INJURY
WAS ACCIDENT INSIDE/OUTSIDE THE HOUSE
# INPATIENT EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION
RD1: WHEN WAS LAST TIME DR WAS SEEN
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START

163
162
180

MEPS H78 CODEBOOK

2003 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: September 20, 2005

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

END

NAME

MISSSCHL
MISSWORK
OBNUM
OPNUM
OVRALL1
OVRALL2
OVRALL3
OVRALL4
OVRALLS
PANELO3
PERWTO3F
PID
POISON
PRIOLIST
PRIORFLG
RECOVER
RXNUM
SEEDREF1
SEEDREF2
SEEDREF3
SEEDREF4
SEEDREF5
SEEDREV1
SEEDREV2
SEEDREV3
SEEDREV4
SEEDREV5
SPORTS
STILTR1
STILTR2
STILTR3
STILTR4
STILTR5
VARPSU
VARSTR
VEHICLE
WEAPON
WHOTYP1
WHOTYP2
WHOTYP3
WHOTYP4
WHOTYPS

DESCRIPTION

FLAG ASSOCIATED WITH MISSED SCHOOL DAYS
FLAG ASSOCIATED WITH MISSED WORK DAYS
# OFFICE-BASED EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION
# OUTPATIENT EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION
RD1: HOW COND AFFECT OVERALL HEALTH
RD2: HOW COND AFFECT OVERALL HEALTH
RD3: HOW COND AFFECT OVERALL HEALTH
RD4: HOW COND AFFECT OVERALL HEALTH
RD5: HOW COND AFFECT OVERALL HEALTH
PANEL NUMBER

EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2003
PERSON NUMBER

WAS POISON/POISONOUS SUBSTANCE INVOLVED
IS CONDITION ON PRIORITY LIST

LOCATION OF RND SPECIFIC PRIORITY INFO
FULLY RECOVERED FROM CONDITION

# PRESCRIBED MEDICINES ASSOC. W/ COND.
RD1: SAW DR IN REFERENCE PERIOD

RD2: SAW DR IN REFERENCE PERIOD

RD3: SAW DR IN REFERENCE PERIOD

RD4: SAW DR IN REFERENCE PERIOD

RD5: SAW DR IN REFERENCE PERIOD

RD1: EVER SEEN DR FOR COND

RD2: EVER SEEN DR FOR COND

RD3: EVER SEEN DR FOR COND

RD4: EVER SEEN DR FOR COND

RD5: EVER SEEN DR FOR COND

WAS IT A SPORTS INJURY

RD1: IS PERS STILL TREATED FOR COND
RD2: 1S PERS STILL TREATED FOR COND
RD3: 1S PERS STILL TREATED FOR COND
RD4: 1S PERS STILL TREATED FOR COND
RD5: 1S PERS STILL TREATED FOR COND
VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2003

VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2003

WAS A MOTOR VEHICLE INVOLVED

WAS SOME OTHER WEAPON INVOLVED

RD1: WHO REPORTED CONDITION AFFECT
RD2: WHO REPORTED CONDITION AFFECT
RD3: WHO REPORTED CONDITION AFFECT
RD4: WHO REPORTED CONDITION AFFECT
RD5: WHO REPORTED CONDITION AFFECT
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2003 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

MEPS H78 CODEBOOK

DATE: September 20, 2005

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

END

NAME

DUID

PID
DUPERSID
CONDN
CONDIDX
PANELO3
CONDRN
PRIOLIST
CONDBEGD
CONDBEGM
CONDBEGY
SEEDREV1
SEEDREV2
SEEDREV3
SEEDREV4
SEEDREVS
LSTSAW1
STILTR1
STILTR2
STILTR3
STILTR4
STILTR5
OVRALL1
OVRALL2
OVRALL3
OVRALL4
OVRALLS5
WHOTYP1
WHOTYP2
WHOTYP3
WHOTYP4
WHOTYP5
FURTCAL
FURTCA2
FURTCA3
FURTCA4
FURTCAS
FOLOCAL
FOLOCA2
FOLOCA3
FOLOCA4
FOLOCAS
SEEDREF1
SEEDREF2

DESCRIPTION

DWELLING

PERSON NU
PERSON 1D
CONDITION
CONDITION
PANEL NUM
CONDITION

UNIT 1D
MBER

(DUID + PID)
NUMBER

1D
BER

ROUND NUMBER

IS CONDITION ON PRIORITY LIST

DATE COND
DATE COND
DATE COND
RD1: EVER
RD2: EVER
RD3: EVER
RD4: EVER
RD5: EVER
RD1: WHEN

RD1: HOW
RD2: HOW
RD3: HOW
RD4: HOW
RD5: HOW
RD1: WHO
RD2: WHO
RD3: WHO
RD4: WHO
RD5: WHO
RD1: FURT
RD2: FURT
RD3: FURT
RD4: FURT
RD5: FURT
RD1: RCV
RD2: RCV
RD3: RCV
RD4: RCV
RD5: RCV
RD1: SAW
RD2: SAW

ITION STARTED
ITION STARTED
ITION STARTED

-- DAY
-- MONTH
-- YEAR

SEEN DR FOR COND

SEEN DR FOR COND

SEEN DR FOR COND

SEEN DR FOR COND

SEEN DR FOR COND

WAS LAST TIME DR WAS SEEN
RD1: 1S PERS STILL TREATED FOR COND
RD2: 1S PERS STILL TREATED FOR COND
RD3: IS PERS STILL TREATED FOR COND
RD4: 1S PERS STILL TREATED FOR COND
RD5: 1S PERS STILL TREATED FOR COND
COND AFFECT OVERALL HEALTH
COND AFFECT OVERALL HEALTH
COND AFFECT OVERALL HEALTH
COND AFFECT OVERALL HEALTH
COND AFFECT OVERALL HEALTH
REPORTED CONDITION AFFECT
REPORTED CONDITION AFFECT
REPORTED CONDITION AFFECT
REPORTED CONDITION AFFECT
REPORTED CONDITION AFFECT

HER TREATMENT
HER TREATMENT
HER TREATMENT
HER TREATMENT
HER TREATMENT
FOLLOWUP CARE
FOLLOWUP CARE
FOLLOWUP CARE
FOLLOWUP CARE
FOLLOWUP CARE

RECOMMENDED
RECOMMENDED
RECOMMENDED
RECOMMENDED
RECOMMENDED
FOR CONDITION
FOR CONDITION
FOR CONDITION
FOR CONDITION
FOR CONDITION

DR IN REFERENCE PERIOD
DR IN REFERENCE PERIOD
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111
113
115
117
119
120
122
124
125
127
129
131
135
137
139
141
143
145
147
149
151
153
155
157
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162
163
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166
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176
177
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183
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199
202

MEPS H78 CODEBOOK

2003 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: September 20, 2005

ALPHABETICAL AND POSITIONAL LISTING OF VARIABLES

END

110
112
114
116
118
119
121
123
124
126
128
130
134
136
138
140
142
144
146
148
150
152
154
156
158
160
161
162
163
165
168
170
173
175
176
179
182
184
186
198
201
202

NAME

SEEDREF3
SEEDREF4
SEEDREF5
CRND1
CRND2
CRND3
CRND4
CRND5
PRIORFLG
INJURY
ACCDENTD
ACCDENTM
ACCDENTY
ACCDNWRK
ACDNTLOC
INOUTHH
VEHICLE
GUN
WEAPON
POISON
FIREBURN
DROWN
SPORTS
FALL
ACDNTOTH
RECOVER
INJURFLG
MISSWORK
MISSSCHL
INBEDFLG
1CD9OCODX
1CD9PROX
CCCODEX
HHNUM
1PNUM
OPNUM
OBNUM
ERNUM
RXNUM
PERWTO3F
VARSTR
VARPSU

DESCRIPTION

RD3: SAW DR IN REFERENCE PERIOD

RD4: SAW DR IN REFERENCE PERIOD

RD5: SAW DR IN REFERENCE PERIOD

HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND

HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND

HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND

HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND

HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND
LOCATION OF RND SPECIFIC PRIORITY INFO
WAS CONDITION DUE TO ACCIDENT/INJURY
DATE OF ACCIDENT -- DAY

DATE OF ACCIDENT -- MONTH

DATE OF ACCIDENT -- YEAR

DID ACCIDENT OCCUR AT WORK

WHERE DID ACCIDENT HAPPEN

WAS ACCIDENT INSIDE/OUTSIDE THE HOUSE
WAS A MOTOR VEHICLE INVOLVED

WAS A GUN INVOLVED

WAS SOME OTHER WEAPON INVOLVED

WAS POISON/POISONOUS SUBSTANCE INVOLVED
WAS FIRE/BURNING INVOLVED

WAS DROWNING/NEAR-DROWNING INVOLVED

WAS IT A SPORTS INJURY

WAS IT A FALL

WAS SOMETHING ELSE INVOLVED

FULLY RECOVERED FROM CONDITION

LOCATION OF RND SPECIFIC INJURY INFO
FLAG ASSOCIATED WITH MISSED WORK DAYS
FLAG ASSOCIATED WITH MISSED SCHOOL DAYS
FLAG ASSOCIATED WITH BED DAYS

1CD-9-CM CODE FOR CONDITION - EDITED
1CD-9-CM CODE FOR PROCEDURE - EDITED
CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE - EDITED
# HOME HEALTH EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION
# INPATIENT EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION
# OUTPATIENT EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION
# OFFICE-BASED EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION
# ER EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION

# PRESCRIBED MEDICINES ASSOC. W/ COND.
EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2003
VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2003
VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2003
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MEPS H78 CODEBOOK PAGE:
2003 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: September 20, 2005

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT ~TYPE START  END
DUID DWELLING UNIT ID 5.0 CHAR 1 5
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
VALID 1D 106,279 993,414,371
TOTAL 106,279 993,414,371
PID PERSON NUMBER 3.0 NuM 6 8
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
VALID 1D 106,279 993,414,371
TOTAL 106,279 993,414,371
DUPERSID ~ PERSON ID (DUID + PID) 8.0 CHAR 9 16
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
VALID 1D 106,279 993,414,371
TOTAL 106,279 993,414,371
CONDN CONDITION NUMBER 3.0 N 17 19
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
10 - 645 106,279 993,414,371
TOTAL 106,279 993,414,371
CONDIDX ~ CONDITION ID 12.0 CHAR 20 31
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
VALID 1D 106,279 993,414,371

TOTAL 106,279 993,414,371



MEPS H78 CODEBOOK PAGE:
2003 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE
DATE: September 20, 2005
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT  TYPE START END
PANELO3 PANEL NUMBER 1.0  NUM 32 32
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
7 PANEL 7 50,573 476,659,485
8 PANEL 8 55,706 516,754,886
TOTAL 106,279 993,414,371
CONDRN CONDITION ROUND NUMBER 1.0 NUM 33 33
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
1 ROUND 1 40,040 379,386,123
2 ROUND 2 21,227 198,017,810
3 ROUND 3 22,972 210,311,877
4 ROUND 4 12,431 117,681,831
5 ROUND 5 9,609 88,016,729
TOTAL 106,279 993,414,371
PRIOLIST IS CONDITION ON PRIORITY LIST 1.0 NUM 34 34
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
1 YES 30,111 278,017,605
2 NO 76,168 715,396,766
TOTAL 106,279 993,414,371
CONDBEGD ~ DATE CONDITION STARTED -- DAY 2.0 NUM 35 36
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 11,197 101,416,675
-8 DK 1,937 16,841,144
-7 REFUSED 4 37,121
-1 INAPPLICABLE 89,066 837,053,240
1-31 4,075 38,066,191
TOTAL 106,279 993,414,371



MEPS H78 CODEBOOK
2003 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: September 20, 2005

PAGE:

TYPE START END

NMo 37 38

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F

86,549,010
6,163,560
18,417
837,053,240
63,630,144
993,414,371

N 39 42

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT
CONDBEGM DATE CONDITION STARTED -- MONTH 2.0
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 9,524
-8 DK 736
-7 REFUSED 2
-1 INAPPLICABLE 89,066
1-12 6,951
TOTAL 106,279
CONDBEGY DATE CONDITION STARTED -- YEAR 4.0
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 210
-8 DK 843
-7 REFUSED 10
-1 INAPPLICABLE 89,066
1919 - 1939 18
1940 - 1995 4,047
1996 379
1997 529
1998 731
1999 736
2000 1,101
2001 995
2002 2,367
2003 5,167
2004 80

TOTAL 106,279

1,748,820
7,112,598
85,038
837,053,240
204,204
36,712,202
3,457,792
4,834,274
6,756,226
6,876,775
9,985,345
9,351,198
21,335,782
47,210,820
690,056
993,414,371



NAME

SEEDREV1

MEPS H78 CODEBOOK

2003 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: September 20, 2005

DESCRIPTION

RD1: EVER SEEN DR FOR COND

SEEDREV2

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

RD2: EVER SEEN DR FOR COND

SEEDREV3

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

RD3: EVER SEEN DR FOR COND

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

PAGE:
FORMAT TYPE START END
2.0 N 43 4
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
61 525,064
7 36,029
2 15,745
96,644 904,785,477
8,674 80,133,456
891 7,918,600
106,279 993,414,371
2.0 N 45 46
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
25 212,480
14 120,657
95,927 897,580,969
8,672 80,284,904
1,641 15,215,361
106,279 993,414,371
2.0 N 47 48
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
79 711,421
38 283,770
11 131,477
86,314 810,395,800
16,545 150,788,612
3,292 31,103,290
106,279 993,414,371



NAME

SEEDREV4

MEPS H78 CODEBOOK

2003 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: September 20, 2005

DESCRIPTION

RD4: EVER SEEN DR FOR COND

SEEDREVS

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

RD5: EVER SEEN DR FOR COND

PAGE:

LSTSAW1

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

RD1: WHEN WAS LAST TIME DR WAS SEEN

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED

-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 BEFORE REFERENCE DATE
2 AFTER REFERENCE DATE
TOTAL

FORMAT TYPE START END

2.0 NM 49 50
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
28 227,040

29 235,889

1 13,650

95,737 894,763,767
8,789 81,710,084
1,695 16,463,940
106,279 993,414,371
2.0 NM 51 52
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
25 232,349

24 203,819

96,463 903,278,869
7,595 69,280,903
2,172 20,418,431
106,279 993,414,371
2.0 NM 53 54
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
18 197,007

11 109,470

101,897 952,829,162
3,132 29,151,858
1,221 11,126,874
106,279 993,414,371



MEPS H78 CODEBOOK

2003 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: September 20, 2005

PAGE: 10

NAME DESCRIPTION
STILTR1 RD1: 1S PERS STILL TREATED FOR COND
VALUE
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK
-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL
STILTR2 RD2: 1S PERS STILL TREATED FOR COND
VALUE
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK
-1 INAPPLICABLE
1 YES
2 NO
TOTAL
STILTR3 RD3: 1S PERS STILL TREATED FOR COND

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

FORMAT TYPE START END

2.0 N 55 56
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
24 206,408

7 76,968

97,605 913,280,915
7,259 66,983,961
1,384 12,866,119
106,279 993,414,371
2.0 Nm 57 58
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
25 200,083

13 127,321

96,552 903,324,024
7,939 73,646,462
1,750 16,116,481
106,279 993,414,371
2.0 N 59 60
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
60 519,201

39 309,497

10 129,594

87,315 819,540,118
15,564 142,630,595
3,291 30,285,366
106,279 993,414,371



MEPS H78 CODEBOOK PAGE: 11
2003 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: September 20, 2005

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT ~TYPE START  END
STILTR4  RD4: IS PERS STILL TREATED FOR COND 2.0 NWM 61 62
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 27 202,859
-8 DK 14 67,768
-7 REFUSED 2 18,692
-1 INAPPLICABLE 96,194 899,089,335
1 YES 8,127 75,629,675
2 NO 1,915 18,406,041
TOTAL 106,279 993,414,371
STILTR5S ~ RD5: IS PERS STILL TREATED FOR COND 2.0 NM 63 64
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 22 214,869
-8 DK 19 165,162
-1 INAPPLICABLE 96,945 907,677,337
1 YES 7,703 70,610,245
2 NO 1,590 14,746,758
TOTAL 106,279 993,414,371
OVRALLL  RD1: HOW COND AFFECT OVERALL HEALTH 2.0 NUM 65 66
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 98 849,819
-8 DK 23 192,536
-7 REFUSED 5 51,041
-1 INAPPLICABLE 96,644 904,785,477
1 VERY SERIOUS 2,200 18,302,160
2 SOMEWHAT SERIOUS 2,757 24,432,077
3 NOT VERY SERIOUS 2,603 24,566,211
4 NOT AT ALL 1,949 20,235,049

TOTAL 106,279 993,414,371



NAME

OVRALL2

MEPS H78 CODEBOOK

2003 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: September 20, 2005

DESCRIPTION

RD2: HOW COND AFFECT OVERALL HEALTH

OVRALL3

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 VERY SERIOUS

2 SOMEWHAT SERIOUS
3 NOT VERY SERIOUS
4 NOT AT ALL

TOTAL

RD3: HOW COND AFFECT OVERALL HEALTH

PAGE: 12

FORMAT  TYPE START END

OVRALL4

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 VERY SERIOUS

2 SOMEWHAT SERIOUS
3 NOT VERY SERIOUS
4 NOT AT ALL

TOTAL

RD4: HOW COND AFFECT OVERALL HEALTH

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 VERY SERIOUS

2 SOMEWHAT SERIOUS
3 NOT VERY SERIOUS
4 NOT AT ALL

TOTAL

2.0 N 67 68
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
57 526,074

34 350,891
95,927 897,580,969
2,133 17,411,306
3,079 27,609,414
2,889 27,329,895
2,160 22,605,822
106,279 993,414,371
2.0 NM 89 70
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
138 1,247,719

20 744,540
13 150,950
86,314 810,395,800
4,373 34,652,439
5,888 52,036,572
5,430 51,218,744
4,033 42,967,606
106,279 993,414,371
2.0 NM T 72
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
53 494,288

50 412,837

2 13,650
95,737 894,763,767
2,310 18,500,019
3,114 28,056,404
2,905 28,519,742
2,108 22,653,664
106,279 993,414,371



NAME

OVRALLS5

MEPS H78 CODEBOOK

2003 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: September 20, 2005

DESCRIPTION

RD5: HOW COND AFFECT OVERALL HEALTH

WHOTYP1

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 VERY SERIOUS

2 SOMEWHAT SERIOUS
3 NOT VERY SERIOUS
4 NOT AT ALL

TOTAL

RD1: WHO REPORTED CONDITION AFFECT

PAGE: 13

WHOTYP2

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 SELF-REPORT

2 REPORTED BY SOMEONE ELSE
TOTAL

RD2: WHO REPORTED CONDITION AFFECT

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 SELF-REPORT

2 REPORTED BY SOMEONE ELSE
TOTAL

FORMAT TYPE START END

2.0 NM 73 74
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
42 391,336

53 435,753

1 10,146

96,463 903,278,869
2,318 17,875,811
2,839 24,796,633
2,635 25,771,505
1,928 20,854,318
106,279 993,414,371
2.0 N 75 76
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
98 849,819

96,644 904,785,477
6,885 63,952,258
2,652 23,826,818
106,279 993,414,371
2.0 N 77 78
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
59 568,876

95,927 897,580,969
7,403 69,626,558
2,890 25,637,968
106,279 993,414,371



NAME

WHOTYP3

MEPS H78 CODEBOOK

2003 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: September 20, 2005

DESCRIPTION

RD3: WHO REPORTED CONDITION AFFECT

WHOTYP4

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 SELF-REPORT

2 REPORTED BY SOMEONE ELSE
TOTAL

RD4: WHO REPORTED CONDITION AFFECT

PAGE: 14

WHOTYPS

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 SELF-REPORT

2 REPORTED BY SOMEONE ELSE
TOTAL

RD5: WHO REPORTED CONDITION AFFECT

FURTCA1

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 SELF-REPORT

2 REPORTED BY SOMEONE ELSE
TOTAL

RD1: FURTHER TREATMENT RECOMMENDED

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

FORMAT TYPE START END

2.0 Nm 79 80
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
143 1,278,769

86,314 810,395,800
14,114 130,394,160
5,708 51,345,641
106,279 993,414,371
2.0 N 81 82
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
53 494,288

95,737 894,763,767
7,425 70,074,157
3,064 28,082,158
106,279 993,414,371
2.0 Nw 83 84
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
43 408,188

96,463 903,278,869
6,997 65,104,140
2,776 24,623,173
106,279 993,414,371
2.0 N 85 86
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
45 385,596

13 148,011

100,737 942,432,773
4,365 40,049,581
1,119 10,398,410
106,279 993,414,371



NAME

FURTCA2

MEPS H78 CODEBOOK

2003 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: September 20, 2005

DESCRIPTION

RD2: FURTHER TREATMENT RECOMMENDED

FURTCA3

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

RD3: FURTHER TREATMENT RECOMMENDED

PAGE: 15

FURTCA4

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

RD4: FURTHER TREATMENT RECOMMENDED

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

FORMAT TYPE START END

2.0 NM 87 88
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
27 242,702

6 60,736

102,753 960,558,139
2,302 21,532,098
1,191 11,020,695
106,279 993,414,371
2.0 NM 89 90
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
50 468,992

10 82,515

1 0

101,449 949,553,690
3,020 26,928,208
1,749 16,380,966
106,279 993,414,371
2.0 NM 91 92
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
22 195,898

8 34,993

103,526 967,456,971
1,679 15,258,750
1,044 10,467,759
106,279 993,414,371



NAME

FURTCAS

MEPS H78 CODEBOOK

2003 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: September 20, 2005

DESCRIPTION

RD5: FURTHER TREATMENT RECOMMENDED

FOLOCA1

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

RD1: RCV_FOLLOWUP CARE FOR CONDITION

PAGE: 16

FOLOCA2

VALUE

-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 ALL FOLLOWUP CARE RECEIVED
2 SOME FOLLOWUP CARE RECEIVED
3 NO FOLLOWUP CARE RECEIVED

4 STILL BEING TREATED

TOTAL

RD2: RCV_FOLLOWUP CARE FOR CONDITION

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 ALL FOLLOWUP CARE RECEIVED
2 SOME FOLLOWUP CARE RECEIVED
3 NO FOLLOWUP CARE RECEIVED

4 STILL BEING TREATED

TOTAL

FORMAT TYPE START END

2.0 NM 93 o4
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
11 99,524

6 49,482

104,505 976,657,101
1,067 9,740,554

690 6,867,709
106,279 993,414,371
2.0 NM 95 96
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
6 65,226

101,914 953,364,789
790 7,037,745

184 1,737,678

93 839,522

3,292 30,369,410
106,279 993,414,371
2.0 NM 97 98
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
2 30,005

103,977 971,882,272
365 3,360,933

160 1,504,617

99 897,566

1,676 15,738,977
106,279 993,414,371



NAME

FOLOCA3

MEPS H78 CODEBOOK

2003 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: September 20, 2005

DESCRIPTION

RD3: RCV_FOLLOWUP CARE FOR CONDITION

FOLOCA4

VALUE

-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 ALL FOLLOWUP CARE RECEIVED
2 SOME FOLLOWUP CARE RECEIVED
3 NO FOLLOWUP CARE RECEIVED

4 STILL BEING TREATED

TOTAL

RD4: RCV_FOLLOWUP CARE FOR CONDITION

PAGE: 17

FOLOCAS

VALUE

-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 ALL FOLLOWUP CARE RECEIVED
2 SOME FOLLOWUP CARE RECEIVED
3 NO FOLLOWUP CARE RECEIVED

4 STILL BEING TREATED

TOTAL

RD5: RCV_FOLLOWUP CARE FOR CONDITION

VALUE

-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 ALL FOLLOWUP CARE RECEIVED
2 SOME FOLLOWUP CARE RECEIVED
3 NO FOLLOWUP CARE RECEIVED

4 STILL BEING TREATED

TOTAL

FORMAT TYPE START END

2.0 NM 99 100
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
1 10,765

103,259 966,486,163
532 4,786,955

231 2,107,681

156 1,375,982

2,100 18,646,825
106,279 993,414,371
2.0 N 101 102
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
1 12,230

104,600 978,155,621
308 2,886,443

98 841,309

103 976,646

1,169 10,542,122
106,279 993,414,371
2.0 N 103 104
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
4 20,019

105,212 983,673,817
232 2,030,679

74 729,739

59 486,096

698 6,474,020
106,279 993,414,371



NAME

SEEDREF1

MEPS H78 CODEBOOK
2003 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: September 20, 2005

DESCRIPTION

RD1: SAW DR IN REFERENCE PERIOD

SEEDREF2

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

RD2: SAW DR IN REFERENCE PERIOD

PAGE: 18

SEEDREF3

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

RD3: SAW DR IN REFERENCE PERIOD

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

FORMAT TYPE START END

2.0 N 105 106
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
58 498,225

6 27,058

2 15,745

92,647 868,687,536
7,906 72,779,290
5,660 51,406,517
106,279 993,414,371
2.0 N 107 108
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
24 205,537

13 107,263

92,647 868,687,536
7,868 72,707,340
5,727 51,706,695
106,279 993,414,371
2.0 N 109 110
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
77 672,026

38 283,770

11 131,477

76,168 715,396,766
15,392 140,227,961
14,593 136,702,372
106,279 993,414,371



NAME

SEEDREF4

MEPS H78 CODEBOOK
2003 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: September 20, 2005

DESCRIPTION

RD4: SAW DR IN REFERENCE PERIOD

SEEDREF5

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

RD5: SAW DR IN REFERENCE PERIOD

PAGE: 19

CRND1

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND

CRND2

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
0 NO
1 YES
TOTAL

HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND

VALUE

-1 INAPPLICABLE
0 NO
1 YES
TOTAL

FORMAT TYPE START END

2.0 N o111 112
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
26 209,169

29 235,889

1 13,650

89,800 840,123,601
8,069 74,761,046
8,354 78,071,016
106,279 993,414,371
2.0 N 113 114
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
24 230,629

24 203,819

89,800 840,123,601
7,154 64,796,481
9,277 88,059,842
106,279 993,414,371
2.0 N 115 116
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
50,573 476,659,485
28,915 265,379,417
26,791 251,375,469
106,279 993,414,371
2.0 N 117 118
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
50,573 476,659,485
26,811 245,843,576
28,895 270,911,310
106,279 993,414,371



MEPS H78 CODEBOOK PAGE: 20
2003 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE
DATE: September 20, 2005
NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT  TYPE START END
CRND3 HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 1.0 NUM 119 119
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
0 NO 52,760 495,384,469
1 YES 53,519 498,029,901
TOTAL 106,279 993,414,371
CRND4 HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 2.0 NUM 120 121
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 55,706 516,754,886
0 NO 22,148 205,904,978
1 YES 28,425 270,754,507
TOTAL 106,279 993,414,371
CRND5 HAS CONDITION INFORMATION IN ROUND 2.0 NUM 122 123
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
-1 INAPPLICABLE 55,706 516,754,886
0 NO 24,109 229,604,753
1 YES 26,464 247,054,731
TOTAL 106,279 993,414,371
PRIORFLG ~ LOCATION OF RND SPECIFIC PRIORITY INFO 1.0 NUM 124 124
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
0 NOT A PRIORITY CONDITION 76,168 715,396,766
1 ADD. PRIORITY INFO ON 2002 COND. FILE 10,533 98,753,233
2 ALL PRIORITY INFO ON 2003 COND. FILE 19,578 179,264,371
TOTAL 106,279 993,414,371



MEPS H78 CODEBOOK PAGE: 21
2003 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: September 20, 2005

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT  TYPE START END
INJURY WAS CONDITION DUE TO ACCIDENT/INJURY 2.0 NUM 125 126
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 6 37,702
1 YES 8,302 78,738,134
2 NO 97,971 914,638,535
TOTAL 106,279 993,414,371
ACCDENTD DATE OF ACCIDENT -- DAY 2.0 NUM 127 128
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 1,591 15,403,778
-8 DK 1,130 10,370,819
-7 REFUSED 2 20,890
-1 INAPPLICABLE 99,397 927,283,308
1-31 4,159 40,335,575
TOTAL 106,279 993,414,371
ACCDENTM DATE OF ACCIDENT -- MONTH 2.0 NUM 129 130
VALUE UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 1,182 11,650,177
-8 DK 96 706,071
-1 INAPPLICABLE 99,397 927,283,308
1-12 5,604 53,774,815

TOTAL 106,279 993,414,371



NAME

ACCDENTY

MEPS H78 CODEBOOK

2003 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: September 20, 2005

DESCRIPTION

DATE OF ACCIDENT -- YEAR

ACCDNWRK

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE
1920 - 1995
1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

TOTAL

DID ACCIDENT OCCUR AT WORK

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

3 DOES NOT WORK
TOTAL

PAGE: 22

FORMAT TYPE START END

4.0 N 131 134
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
29 303,238

61 646,043

2 12,828
99,397 927,283,308
582 5,589,814

49 525,819

43 416,499

60 595,071

90 866,252

122 1,171,095

163 1,658,808

972 9,209,274
4,682 44,939,563
27 196,759
106,279 993,414,371
2.0 N 135 136
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
90 861,110

32 269,754
100,499 936,258,017
1,464 14,006,356
3,342 34,291,593
852 7,727,540
106,279 993,414,371



MEPS H78 CODEBOOK PAGE: 23
2003 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: September 20, 2005

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT  TYPE START END

WHERE DID ACCIDENT HAPPEN

NM 137 138

VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 48 501,686
-8 DK 48 461,066
-1 INAPPLICABLE 99,397 927,283,308
1 AT HOME (OWN OR SOMEONE ELSE) 2,475 23,821,826
2 ON PUBLIC ST/RD/HWAY/SIDEWLK 1,602 14,815,253
3 ON FARM (OWN OR SOMEONE ELSE) 104 998,445
4 SCHOOL (IN BLD/ON GRND/FIELD) 536 4,928,846
5 STORE OR RESTAURANT (INCL MALL) 238 2,096,641
6 OFFICE (ANY PART OF BLD) 222 2,246,697
7 FACTORY, INDUSTRY SITE 382 3,457,173
8 MILITARY FACILITY 56 644,224
9 RECREATIONAL PLACE OR FACIL 565 6,196,890
91 OTHER 606 5,962,316
TOTAL 106,279 993,414,371
WAS_ACCIDENT INSIDE/OUTSIDE THE HOUSE NUM 139 140
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 1 9,977
-8 DK 14 130,062
-1 INAPPLICABLE 103,804 969,592,545
1 INSIDE 1,404 13,352,719
2 OUTSIDE 1,056 10,329,067
TOTAL 106,279 993,414,371
WAS A MOTOR VEHICLE INVOLVED NUM 141 142
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 30 280,607
-8 DK 32 304,170
-7 REFUSED 1 3,542
-1 INAPPLICABLE 99,397 927,283,308
1 YES 1,268 11,563,330
2 NO 5,551 53,979,414
TOTAL 106,279 993,414,371



NAME

GUN

WEAPON

MEPS H78 CODEBOOK

2003 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: September 20, 2005

DESCRIPTION

WAS A GUN INVOLVED

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

WAS SOME OTHER WEAPON INVOLVED

PAGE: 24

POISON

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

WAS POISON/POISONOUS SUBSTANCE INVOLVED

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

FORMAT TYPE START END

2.0 N 143 144
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
30 280,607

32 304,170

1 3,542

99,397 927,283,308

35 367,978

6,784 65,174,767
106,279 993,414,371
2.0 N 145 146
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
30 280,607

32 304,170

1 3,542

99,397 927,283,308

60 461,493

6,759 65,081,251
106,279 993,414,371
2.0 N 147 148
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
30 280,607

32 304,170

1 3,542

99,397 927,283,308

44 395,782

6,775 65,146,963
106,279 993,414,371



MEPS H78 CODEBOOK

2003 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: September 20, 2005

PAGE: 25

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT ~TYPE START  END
FIREBURN  WAS FIRE/BURNING INVOLVED 2.0 NUM 149 150
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 30 280,607
-8 DK 32 304,170
-7 REFUSED 1 3,542
-1 INAPPLICABLE 99,397 927,283,308
1 YES 82 793,653
2 NO 6,737 64,749,092
TOTAL 106,279 993,414,371
DROWN WAS DROWNING/NEAR-DROWNING INVOLVED 2.0 NUM 151 152
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 30 280,607
-8 DK 32 304,170
-7 REFUSED 1 3,542
-1 INAPPLICABLE 99,397 927,283,308
1 YES 5 41,902
2 NO 6,814 65,500,842
TOTAL 106,279 993,414,371
SPORTS WAS IT A SPORTS INJURY 2.0 NUM 153 154
VALUE UNWE IGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 30 280,607
-8 DK 32 304,170
-7 REFUSED 1 3,542
-1 INAPPLICABLE 99,397 927,283,308
1 YES 828 8,662,949
2 NO 5,991 56,879,796
TOTAL 106,279 993,414,371



NAME

FALL

ACDNTOTH

MEPS H78 CODEBOOK

2003 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: September 20, 2005

DESCRIPTION

WAS IT A FALL

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

WAS SOMETHING ELSE INVOLVED

PAGE: 26

RECOVER

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 YES

2 NO

TOTAL

FULLY RECOVERED FROM CONDITION

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED

-8 DK

-7 REFUSED

-1 INAPPLICABLE

1 FULLY RECOVERED

2 STILL HAVE IT

3 COND IS PERSIST/PERMNT
TOTAL

FORMAT TYPE START END

2.0 N 155 156
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
30 280,607

32 304,170

1 3,542

99,397 927,283,308
1,958 18,172,699
4,861 47,370,045
106,279 993,414,371
2.0 N 157 158
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
30 280,607

32 304,170

1 3,542

99,397 927,283,308
2,619 25,896,448
4,200 39,646,297
106,279 993,414,371
2.0 N 159 160
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
2,364 22,529,813

9 69,456

1 5,042

99,397 927,283,308
3,158 30,409,537
1,179 11,574,644

171 1,542,571
106,279 993,414,371



NAME

INJURFLG

MEPS H78 CODEBOOK

2003 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: September 20, 2005

DESCRIPTION

LOCATION OF RND SPECIFIC INJURY INFO

MISSWORK

VALUE

0 NOT AN INJURY CONDITION

1 ADD. INJURY INFO ON 2002 COND. FILE
2 ALL INJURY INFO ON 2003 COND. FILE
TOTAL

FLAG ASSOCIATED WITH MISSED WORK DAYS

PAGE: 27

MISSSCHL

VALUE
0 NO

1 YES
TOTAL

FLAG ASSOCIATED WITH MISSED SCHOOL DAYS

INBEDFLG

VALUE
0 NO

1 YES
TOTAL

FLAG ASSOCIATED WITH BED DAYS

VALUE

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED
0 NO
1 YES
TOTAL

FORMAT TYPE START END

1.0 N 161 161
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
97,977 914,676,237
1,420 12,607,071
6,882 66,131,063
106,279 993,414,371
1.0 N 162 162
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
94,508 873,374,946
11,771 120,039,425
106,279 993,414,371
1.0 N 163 163
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
98,340 930,022,128
7,939 63,392,243
106,279 993,414,371
2.0 N 164 165
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
7 48,088

91,126 865,267,397
15,146 128,098,887
106,279 993,414,371



MEPS H78 CODEBOOK
2003 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: September 20, 2005

PAGE: 28

TYPE START END

CHAR 166 168

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT
1CD9CODX 1CD-9-CM CODE _FOR CONDITION - EDITED 3.0
VALUE UNWEIGHTED
-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,006
-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 560
001 - 139 6,742
140 - 239 1,776
240 - 279 7,012
280 - 289 519
290 - 319 5,967
320 - 389 7,337
390 - 459 7,852
460 - 519 18,578
520 - 579 5,884
580 - 629 3,872
630 - 677 311
680 - 709 3,124
710 - 739 10,233
740 - 759 215
760 - 779 39
780 - 799 9,564
800 - 999 6,863
VOO - Vv83 7,825
TOTAL 106,279

20,040,479
4,807,219
63,900,280
19,358,504
66,325,498
4,149,887
53,708,204
69,296,991
74,183,923
167,283,324
54,765,255
36,484,015
2,739,550
31,427,631
99,135,528
1,837,725
280,549
82,552,303
66,947,120
74,190,386
993,414,371



MEPS H78 CODEBOOK
2003 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: September 20, 2005

PAGE: 29

TYPE START END

CHAR 169 170

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F

963,498,287
335,680
569,170
198,316
1,918,039
434,482
6,838,940
33,919
2,203,267
3,035,515
409,551
500,526
1,649,209
203,646
3,012,034
4,854,387
3,719,404

993,414,371

CHAR 171 173

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F

20,040,479
4,807,219
968,566,672
993,414,371

NUM 174 175

WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F

NAME DESCRIPTION FORMAT
1CD9PROX 1CD-9-CM _CODE _FOR PROCEDURE - EDITED 2.0

VALUE UNWEIGHTED

-1 INAPPLICABLE 103,295

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 34

01 - 05 56

06 - 07 22

08 - 16 188

18 - 20 43

21 - 29 698

30 - 34 4

35 - 39 230

42 - 54 294

55 - 59 43

60 - 64 50

65 - 71 188

72 - 75 20

76 - 84 301

85 - 86 451

87 - 99 362

TOTAL 106,279
CCCODEX CLINICAL CLASSIFICATION CODE - EDITED 3.0

VALUE UNWEIGHTED

-1 INAPPLICABLE 2,006

-9 NOT ASCERTAINED 560

001 - 260 103,713

TOTAL 106,279
HHNUM # HOME HEALTH EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION 2.0

VALUE UNWEIGHTED

0 104,121

1-39 2,158

TOTAL 106,279

976,728,917
16,685,454
993,414,371



NAME

1PNUM

MEPS H78 CODEBOOK

2003 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: September 20, 2005

DESCRIPTION

# INPATIENT EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION

OPNUM

VALUE
0

1-7
TOTAL

# OUTPATIENT EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION

OBNUM

VALUE
0

1-173
TOTAL

# OFFICE-BASED EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION

PAGE: 30

ERNUM

VALUE
0

1 - 215
TOTAL

# ER EVENTS ASSOC. W/ CONDITION

RXNUM

VALUE
0

1-15
TOTAL

# PRESCRIBED MEDICINES ASSOC. W/ COND.

VALUE

0
1-32
TOTAL

FORMAT TYPE START END

1.0 N 176 176
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
102,683 962,317,940
3,596 31,096,431
106,279 993,414,371
3.0 N 177 179
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
99,993 931,344,945
6,286 62,069,426
106,279 993,414,371
3.0 N 180 182
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
55,417 510,155,202
50,862 483,259,169
106,279 993,414,371
2.0 N 183 184
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
99,892 940,703,427
6,387 52,710,943
106,279 993,414,371
2.0 N 185 186
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
49,304 464,294,334
56,975 529,120,036
106,279 993,414,371



MEPS H78 CODEBOOK

2003 MEPS MEDICAL CONDITIONS FILE

DATE: September 20, 2005

PAGE: 31

NAME DESCRIPTION

PERWTO3F EXPENDITURE FILE PERSON WEIGHT, 2003
VALUE
0.000000 WEIGHT
476.696736 - 60272.820000 WEIGHT
TOTAL

VARSTR VARIANCE ESTIMATION STRATUM, 2003
VALUE
1 - 203
TOTAL

VARPSU VARIANCE ESTIMATION PSU, 2003

VALUE

1-3
TOTAL

FORMAT TYPE START END

12.6  NUM 187 198
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
2,735 0
103,544 993,414,371
106,279 993,414,371
3.0 N 199 201
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
106,279 993,414,371
106,279 993,414,371
1.0 N 202 202
UNWEIGHTED WEIGHTED BY PERWTO3F
106,279 993,414,371
106,279 993,414,371
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